
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 26th Nov, 2022

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 34 Tara O’Connor Ireland 3508 530 643 9.39 830 172 879 9.06 468 2.30.41 688

2 20 Rebecca Wright England 3309 506 576 9.00 910 133 439 13.12 735 2.33.55 649

3 33 Enya Silkena Ireland 3286 504 570 9.59 791 160 736 11.20 608 2.39.33 581

4 50 Megan Taylor Wales 3261 521 617 9.57 794 166 806 10.05 533 2.45.58 511

5 2 Hannah McDermott Scotland 3221 518 609 9.52 804 148 599 10.04 532 2.31.24 677

6 18 Hannah Wilson England 3176 497 551 9.41 826 157 701 9.40 490 2.37.01 608

7 3 Shannon Brown Scotland 3171 520 614 9.06 897 145 566 11.10 602 2.47.32 492

8 17 Sadie Madigan England 3162 520 614 9.57 794 157 701 9.97 527 2.44.16 526

9 1 Victoria Anestik Scotland 3111 507 578 9.51 806 145 566 10.55 566 2.38.08 595

10 4 Matilda Brockley Scotland 3094 503 567 9.39 830 151 632 8.74 447 2.36.11 618

11 49 Matilda Quick Wales 3092 477 498 9.48 812 157 701 11.30 615 2.49.77 466

12 19 Ella Darby England 3032 495 546 9.41 826 145 566 7.32 356 2.26.44 738

13 51 Olivia Schrimshaw Wales 3019 542 677 9.30 848 154 666 7.60 374 2.50.95 454

14 36 Ellis McHugh Ireland 2895 466 469 9.76 758 151 632 6.84 325 2.28.58 711

15 52 Menna Grant Wales 2847 499 557 9.15 879 145 566 7.29 354 2.47.36 491

16 35 Emily Kelly Ireland 2486 482 511 12.54 311 145 566 7.43 363 2.26.66 735

England Ireland

1 20 Rebecca Wright England 3309 1 34 Tara O’Connor Ireland 3508

2 18 Hannah Wilson England 3176 2 33 Enya Silkena Ireland 3286

3 17 Sadie Madigan England 3162 3 36 Ellis McHugh Ireland 2895

4 19 Ella Darby England 3032 4 35 Emily Kelly Ireland 2486

9647 9689

Scotland Wales

1 2 Hannah McDermott Scotland 3221 1 50 Megan Taylor Wales 3261

2 3 Shannon Brown Scotland 3171 2 49 Matilda Quick Wales 3092

3 1 Victoria Anestik Scotland 3111 3 51 Olivia Schrimshaw Wales 3019

4 4 Matilda Brockley Scotland 3094 4 52 Menna Grant Wales 2847

9503 9372

800MLong Jump (cm) 60m Hurdles High Jump (cm) Shot Putt



Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 26th Nov, 2022

Over 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 21 Thea Brown England 3859 10.20 543 8.57 1002 564 741 172 879 2.29.94 694

2 53 Jessica Lee Wales 3671 9.57 501 9.18 873 576 777 166 806 2.28.36 714

3 23 Ava John England 3646 11.35 618 9.03 904 530 643 154 666 2.20.60 815

4 37 Leila Colfer Ireland 3622 9.87 521 9.10 889 572 765 154 666 2.23.13 781

5 22 Arabella Wilson England 3614 11.56 632 9.20 869 540 671 151 632 2.21.03 810

6 56 Sophie Lisk Wales 3551 9.81 517 8.76 961 527 634 154 666 2.23.78 773

7 39 Amy Jo Keirans Ireland 3479 10.29 548 9.31 846 524 626 148 599 2.17.37 860

8 40 Brynja Brynjarsdottir Ireland 3442 10.12 537 9.28 852 534 654 154 666 2.26.84 733

9 38 Meabh O’Connor Ireland 3405 9.53 499 9.34 840 527 634 157 701 2.26.97 731

10 24 Jessica Duncton England 3381 10.56 566 8.64 987 524 626 145 566 2.34.60 636

11 5 Stroma Fraser Scotland 3219 11.09 601 9.82 746 470 479 154 666 2.27.34 727

12 54 Nia Powell Wales 3196 9.00 464 9.30 848 513 595 157 701 2.38.68 588

13 7 Carly Smith Scotland 3079 9.95 526 9.59 791 460 454 145 566 2.26.17 742

14 6 Darcie Black Scotland 3054 10.64 571 9.25 858 503 567 154 666 2.57.17 392

15 8 Nell McGregor Scotland 2883 8.54 434 9.88 735 485 519 139 502 2.29.97 693

55 Bethan Holly Wales 1889 0.00 0 9.65 779 482 511 148 599 0 0

England Ireland

1 21 Thea Brown England 3859 1 37 Leila Colfer Ireland 3622

2 23 Ava John England 3646 2 39 Amy Jo Keirans Ireland 3479

3 22 Arabella Wilson England 3614 3 40 Brynja Brynjarsdottir Ireland 3442

4 24 Jessica Duncton England 3381 4 38 Meabh O’Connor Ireland 3405

11119 10543

Scotland Wales

1 5 Stroma Fraser Scotland 3219 1 53 Jessica Lee Wales 3671

2 7 Carly Smith Scotland 3079 2 56 Sophie Lisk Wales 3551

3 6 Darcie Black Scotland 3054 3 54 Nia Powell Wales 3196

4 8 Nell McGregor Scotland 2883 4 55 Bethan Holly Wales 1889

9352 10418

Shot Putt 60m Hurdles Long Jump (cm) High Jump (cm) 800M



Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 26th Nov, 2022

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 25 Luke Pilcher England 3316 8.42 879 636 666 23.77 714 11.67 586 2.18.61 471

2 41 Arnar Brynjarsson Ireland 3289 8.75 802 599 584 23.18 768 10.83 536 2.10.09 599

3 57 Luca Phillips Wales 3110 8.85 779 622 635 24.43 655 10.11 492 2.13.34 549

4 10 James Clark Scotland 3097 9.25 692 555 492 24.12 682 11.45 573 2.06.48 658

5 58 Gethin Tomas Griffith Wales 2783 9.48 644 530 441 23.61 728 7.79 354 2.09.06 616

6 43 Jack Keating Ireland 2775 9.37 666 572 527 24.11 683 8.48 395 2.16.30 504

7 27 Samuel Newton England 2769 9.06 733 533 447 25.28 583 11.56 580 2.21.86 426

8 11 Rory Taylor-Young Scotland 2764 9.53 633 460 308 23.83 708 9.50 456 2.06.42 659

9 44 Charlie Sands Ireland 2751 9.05 735 535 451 24.72 630 10.34 506 2.21.64 429

10 26 Nathan Brassington England 2732 8.86 777 543 467 25.29 582 12.96 665 2.37.27 241

11 28 Oscar Wilson England 2729 9.60 619 587 559 24.51 648 9.08 431 2.18.53 472

12 12 Lewis Miller Scotland 2718 9.28 685 589 563 24.61 639 9.75 471 2.26.87 360

13 59 Sebastian Mitchell-Fofana Wales 2640 9.39 662 531 443 24.35 662 9.42 451 2.22.18 422

14 42 Conor McDonagh Ireland 2524 9.49 642 0 0 23.53 736 11.77 592 2.12.96 554

9 Luc MacLeod Scotland 2082 9.48 644 524 429 25.71 547 9.61 462

60 no athlete Wales 0 0 0 0 0

England Ireland

1 25 Luke Pilcher England 3316 1 41 Arnar Brynjarsson Ireland 3289

2 27 Samuel Newton England 2769 2 43 Jack Keating Ireland 2775

3 26 Nathan Brassington England 2732 3 44 Charlie Sands Ireland 2751

4 28 Oscar Wilson England 2729 4 42 Conor McDonagh Ireland 2524

8817 8815

Scotland Wales

1 10 James Clark Scotland 3097 1 57 Luca Phillips Wales 3110

2 11 Rory Taylor-Young Scotland 2764 2 58 Gethin Tomas Griffith Wales 2783

3 12 Lewis Miller Scotland 2718 3 59 Sebastian Mitchell-Fofana Wales 2640

4 9 Luc MacLeod Scotland 2082 4 60 no athlete Wales 0

8579 8533
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 26th Nov, 2022

Over 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 29 Hayden Christian England 3737 8.04 972 13.55 701 23.14 772 632 657 2.07.88 635

2 16 Ben Heron Scotland 3631 8.47 867 11.11 553 22.63 821 629 650 2.01.66 740

3 45 Fintan Dewhirst Ireland 3473 8.11 954 11.47 574 22.23 860 600 587 2.16.76 498

4 62 Iolo Grant Wales 3226 8.26 917 10.28 502 22.74 810 641 677 2.30.20 320

5 32 Hal Rust-D’eye England 3195 9.46 648 11.16 556 23.78 713 613 615 2.06.13 663

6 48 Eion O’Callaghan Ireland 3148 8.91 766 11.04 548 24.63 638 586 556 2.07.54 640

7 46 Alex Cullen Ireland 3143 8.89 770 8.93 422 23.14 772 620 630 2.13.30 549

8 14 Caleb McLeod Scotland 3110 9.53 633 8.56 400 23.66 724 609 606 2.01.25 747

9 15 Callum Newton Scotland 3105 8.84 781 9.45 453 24.29 667 605 597 2.09.62 607

10 31 Dante McNichol England 3098 8.90 768 12.84 657 24.67 634 588 561 2.18.13 478

11 47 Jason O’Reilly Ireland 3083 9.01 744 7.25 322 23.62 728 593 571 2.02.92 718

12 13 Zak Fearn Scotland 3068 9.08 728 9.69 467 23.29 758 573 529 2.10.92 586

13 63 Osian Parry Wales 3025 8.91 766 7.08 312 23.03 782 611 610 2.12.92 555

14 64 Isaac Scott Wales 2697 9.80 579 11.59 582 24.09 685 588 561 2.32.71 290

30 Oliver Brooke England 1995 8.63 829 12.30 625 25.79 541 0

61 Benjamin Parker Wales 1868 9.83 574 9.71 468 22.58 826 0

England Ireland

1 29 Hayden Christian England 3737 1 45 Fintan Dewhirst Ireland 3473

2 32 Hal Rust-D’eye England 3195 2 48 Eion O’Callaghan Ireland 3148

3 31 Dante McNichol England 3098 3 46 Alex Cullen Ireland 3143

4 30 Oliver Brooke England 1995 4 47 Jason O’Reilly Ireland 3083

10030 9764

Scotland Wales

1 16 Ben Heron Scotland 3631 1 62 Iolo Grant Wales 3226

2 14 Caleb McLeod Scotland 3110 2 63 Osian Parry Wales 3025

3 15 Callum Newton Scotland 3105 3 64 Isaac Scott Wales 2697

4 13 Zak Fearn Scotland 3068 4 61 Benjamin Parker Wales 1868

9846 8948

60m Hurdles Shot Putt 200M Long Jump (cm) 800M


